CHONGQING PINGYANG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
１
 BZX55C2V4 THRU BZX55C75
SILICON PLANAR ZENER DIODES
FEATURES
·Voltage Range: 2.7V to 75V
·Double siug type construction
MECHANICAL DATA

CHONGQING PINGYANG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
２
   SILICON PLANAR POWER ZENER DIODES
Zener Voltage range1) Dynamic recsistance
Reverse
leakage
current
Max. Zener
Current
Vznom IZT   for  VZT rZJT
3) IZM @ TA IR2)   at  VR IZM @ TA
4)
TYPE
V mA V2) mA Ω mA µA V mA
BZX55C2V4 2.4 5 2.28 2.56 85 600 1 50 1 155
BZX55C2V7 2.7 5 2.5 2.9 85 600 1 10 1 135
BZX55C3V0 3.0 5 2.8 3.2 85 600 1 4 1 125
BZX55C3V3 3.3 5 3.1 3.5 85 600 1 2 1 115
BZX55C3V6 3.6 5 3.4 3.8 85 600 1 2 1 105
BZX55C3V9 3.9 5 3.7 4.1 85 600 1 2 1 95
BZX55C4V3 4.3 5 4.0 4.6 75 600 1 1.0 1 90
BZX55C4V7 4.7 5 4.4 5.0 60 600 1 0.5 1 85
BZX55C5V1 5.1 5 4.8 5.4 35 550 1 0.1 1 80
BZX55C5V6 5.6 5 5.2 6.0 25 450 1 0.1 1 70
BZX55C6V2 6.2 5 5.8 6.6 10 200 1 0.1 2 64
BZX55C6V8 6.8 5 6.4 7.2 8.0 150 1 0.1 3 58
BZX55C7V5 7.5 5 7.0 7.9 7.0 50 1 0.1 5 53
BZX55C8V2 8.2 5 7.7 8.7 7.0 50 1 0.1 6.2 47
BZX55C9V1 9.1 5 8.5 9.6 10 50 1 0.1 6.8 43
BZX55C10 10 5 9.4 10.6 15 70 1 0.1 7.5 40
BZX55C11 11 5 10.4 11.6 20 70 1 0.1 8.2 36
BZX55C12 12 5 11.4 12.7 20 90 1 0.1 9.1 32
BZX55C13 13 5 12.4 14.1 26 110 1 0.1 10 29
BZX55C15 15 5 13.8 15.6 30 110 1 0.1 11 27
BZX55C16 16 5 15.3 17.1 40 170 1 0.1 12 24
BZX55C18 18 5 16.8 19.1 50 170 1 0.1 13 21
BZX55C20 20 5 18.8 21.2 55 220 1 0.1 15 20
BZX55C22 22 5 20.8 23.3 55 220 1 0.1 16 18
BZX55C24 24 5 22.8 25.6 80 220 1 0.1 18 16
BZX55C27 27 5 25.1 28.9 80 220 1 0.1 20 14
BZX55C30 30 5 28 32 80 220 1 0.1 22 13
BZX55C33 33 5 31 35 80 220 1 0.1 24 12
BZX55C36 36 5 34 38 80 220 1 0.1 27 11
BZX55C39 39 2.5 37 41 90 500 0.5 0.1 30 10
BZX55C43 43 2.5 40 46 90 600 0.5 0.1 33 9.2
BZX55C47 47 2.5 44 50 110 700 0.5 0.1 36 8.5
BZX55C51 51 2.5 48 54 125 700 0.5 0.1 39 7.8
BZX55C56 56 2.5 52 60 135 1000 0.5 0.1 43 7
BZX55C62 62 2.5 58 66 150 1000 0.5 0.1 47 6.4
BZX55C68 68 2.5 64 72 200 1000 0.5 0.1 51 5.9
BZX55C75 75 2.5 70 79 250 1500 0.5 0.1 56 5.3
PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建 www.fineprint.cn
CHONGQING PINGYANG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.